M M 3. 13. W To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent

1

04-24-2000



Atty. Dkt. ID-7691-Z-USA

101221274

ed original	documents	or copy	thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YOUNG JUE KANG	Name: BRUNSWICK CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached 1	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes \underline{X} No	OPR/FINANCE
2. Natura of Campayanaa	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
<u></u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	हिं
_ Other:	Jin .
_ one.	· ·
Execution Date: February 17, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Tippication number(s) of patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
A. Fatcht Application No(s).	b. Tatent No(s).
09/466,358	
	1 10 W
Additional number	s attached? Yesx No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Dennis D. Brown	
Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\ 40.00
321 South Boston, Suite 800	
Tulsa, OK 74103-3318	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
t .	—
00 JSHABAZZ 00000148 09466358	8. Deposit account number:
1 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	USE THIS SPACE
)	11110 01 1102
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dennis D. Brown	n/non 3/9/00
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET & ATTACHMENTS 2

PATENT

REEL: 010714 FRAME: 0351

PATENT ATTY. DKT. NO.: ID-7691-Z-USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Young Jue Kang, have invented a "DRAG SEAL FOR SPINNING REEL" which is described and claimed in United States patent application Serial No.: 09/466,358, filed December 17, 1999 (referred to hereinafter as "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest Illinois 60045-4811, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Young Jue Kang, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Brunswick Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in said APPLICATION; said invention, APPLICATION, and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by said Brunswick Corporation, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing, or reissue application or applications for a patent based on the present APPLICATION, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to said invention.

AND I do further agree to communicate to Brunswick Corporation, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present APPLICATION or Letters Patent issuing therefrom as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

Witness War Young Jue Kang

(Data

47507.1

PATENT REEL: 010714 FRAME: 0352